

COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION II

89689-5

MAR 15 PM 12:51

NO. 41081-8-II

STATE OF WASHINGTON  
BY JW

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION TWO

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

A.G.S. (DOB: 06/19/93),

Appellant.

---

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR COWLITZ COUNTY

The Honorable James E. Warne

---

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

---

VALERIE MARUSHIGE  
Attorney for Appellant

23619 55<sup>th</sup> Place South  
Kent, Washington 98032  
(253) 520-2637

PM 3-14-11

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
A. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
<u>Issue Pertaining to Assignments of Error</u> .....	1
B. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	1
C. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	3
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ORDERING THE RELEASE OF A.G.S.'s CONFIDENTIAL SSODA EVALUATION TO THE PARENTS OF THE COMPLAINING WITNESSES. ....	3
D. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	10

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	Page
 <u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<u>Q.L.M. v. DSHS,</u> 105 Wn. App. 532, 20 P.3d 465 (2001) .....	9
<u>State v. Graffius,</u> 74 Wn. App. 23, 871 P.2d 1115 (1994) .....	7
<u>State v. Koenig,</u> 155 Wn. App. 398, 299 P.3d 910 (2010) .....	5
<u>State v. Ward,</u> 123 Wn.2d 488, 869 P.2d 1062 (1994) .....	4
 <u>FEDERAL CASES</u>	
<u>Russell v. Gregoire,</u> 124 F.3d 1079 (9 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1997) .....	5
 <u>RULES, STATUTES, OTHER</u>	
RCW 4.24.550 .....	3
RCW 42.56.050 .....	6
RCW 42.56.240(1) .....	6
<u>Psychology, Psychiatry, and the Law:</u> <u>A Clinical and Forensic Handbook,</u> (Charles P. Ewing ed., 1985) .....	10
